(reported at $280.0 million in Q3).  If the acquisition falls through, Targa will pay down
its revolver and fund announced or potential growth capital or potential acquisitions.
Joint book-running managers on the equity sale are BofA Merrill Lynch, Barclays,
Citigroup, JP Morgan, Morgan Stanley, UBS, Wells Fargo and RBC.

But Targa wasn’t done tapping capital
markets, just weeks later selling $200
million in 5.250% senior notes due 2023
via private placement.  Priced at 101% of par, net yield is 5.093%.  Targa said proceeds
would be used for general partnership purposes, including working capital and funding
acquisitions.  The new debt amounts to a 12% increase to Q3 total debt of $1.67 billion,
or a 9% increase vs. pro forma total debt of $2.29 billion.

Midstream Capital

Midstream Capital Briefs

Related 2013 expansion capex should
be $250+ million.

Equity sale should raise $342 million,
or ~$393 million if option exercised.

Targa Resources also issuing another
$200 million in debt.

Targa Resources Q3 Debt & Liquidity Picture
($ in millions)

Pricing / Actual Pro Forma(1) Acquisition Pro Forma
(2)

Cash and Debt Maturity Coupon 9/30/12 Adjustments 9/30/12 Adjustments 9/30/12

Cash and Cash Equivalents $88.9 $88.9 $88.9

Senior Secured Debt Jul-17 L + 175 bps 280.0 (175.8) 104.2 614.2 718.4

Total Senior Secured Debt 280.0 104.2 718.4

Senior Notes Jul-16 8.250% 209.1 -

Senior Notes Jul-17 11.250% 72.7 72.7 72.7

Senior Notes Oct-18 7.875% 250.0 250.0 250.0

Senior Notes Feb-21 6.875% 483.6 483.6 483.6

Senior Notes Aug-22 6.375% 400.0 400.0 400.0

Senior Notes May-23 5.250% 400.0 400.0 400.0

Unamortized Discounts (33.7) (2.0) (35.7) (35.7)

Total  Consolidated Debt $1,661.7 $1,674.8 $2,289.0

LTM Reported Adjusted EBITDA $530.8 $530.8 NA(3) $530.8

Total Debt / LTM Reported
Adjusted EBITDA 3.1x 3.2x 4.3x

Liquidity:

Credit Facility Commitment 1,100.0 100.0 1,200.0 1,200.0
Funded Borrowings (280.0) 175.8 (104.2) (614.2) (718.4)
Letters of Credit (47.4) (47.4) (47.4)
Total Revolver Availability $772.6 $275.8 $1,048.4 $434.2
Cash 88.9 88.9 88.9
Total Liquidity $861.5 $1,137.3 $523.1

-

-

-

-

*$ in millions
Source: Targa November 16 Presentation via PLS docFinder www.plsx.com/finder

Increase deal
flow & business
opportunities.
Subscribe to PLS!  For available options,
e-mail memberservices@plsx.com

http://www.plsx.com
http://www.plsx.com/finder/viewer.aspx?q=&f=src.244&doc=21550&slide=545503&v=1&bd=false&#doc=21550&slide=545503&
http://www.plsx.com
http://www.plsx.com

Access PLS’ archive for previous energy finance newsFor general inquiries, e-mail info@plsx.com

Volume 05, No. 16	 9 EnergyFinance

Haddington closes $350 million midstream fund